\ (PIPE FITTINGS DIRECT( ()

Flaﬁged 90 degree Short Radius Elbows
CLASS 150, Ductile Iron

Inches / Pounds

Part # NPS
Size
KFS90E2 2
KFS90E2.5 214
KFS90E3 3
KFS90E4 4
KFS90E5 5
KFS90E6 6

Flange Flange
Diameter # of

Bolt Hole Bolt

(DH) Holes

0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.88
0.88

* Dimensions conform to ASME B16.42
* Material conforms to ASTM A536

* Flat face flanges
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Flange Flange
Outside Bolt Circle

Diameter Diameter
(OD) (BC)
6.00 4.75
7.00 5.50
7.50 6.00
9.00 7.50
10.00 8.50
11.00 9.50

Flange
Thickness
(M)
0.62
0.69
0.75
0.94
0.94
1.00

Center to
Flange End
(A)
4.50
5.00
5.50
6.50
7.50
8.00
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Estimated
Weight

(LBS)
14
19
25
45
85
65

Lit: #588-1



